

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4166 /2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07 / 2 008 in W A No. 605/2008 of The
H I G H COURT OF M.P AT JA B A L P U R)

STAT E OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ASH O K K U M A R K A D W A N E

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

W I T H S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4282 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4293 of 2009,
and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4465 of 2009
With I.A.No.1 (for c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice

R.V. Raveendran is not a Member.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master