

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 5288/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in WA No. 610/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR MEHTA Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On written request, adjourned by two weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master