

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13905/2009

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15380 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15381 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice in SLP (C) No.13905/09 is complete but the respondent has not appeared. Await service in SLP 15380 and 15381 of 2009.

List the matter on 17-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar