

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10249/2009

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KADWANE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10250 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10251 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10252 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed
affidavit together with proof of service on 13.11.2009.
Office has to verify the same and to report on 15.12.2009.

List the matter on that date.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar