

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 19693/2009(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in WA No.  
670/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHA VERMA

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice on the application seeking  
condonation of delay as also on the special leave  
petition.

Tag with SLP(C)No.....CC 4166 of 2009.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master