

BITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16736/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2010 in WA No. 769/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Contempt
Case No. 686 of 2009 pending before the High Court shall
remain stayed.

Tag this petition with SLP(C) No. 10249/2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master