

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20645/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2010 in WA No.
133/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY PRATAP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is now pointed out by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that SLP(C) No. 10249 of 2009 is still at the motion hearing stage. In view of the statement, we recall our order dated 2nd August, 2010 and direct that this special leave petition shall be listed afresh for preliminary hearing.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master