

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10249/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in WA No. 605/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR KADWANE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10250 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10251 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10252 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34981 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16736 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22511 of 2010

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20645 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 25701 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T. and bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and
office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

In SLP 22511/10

Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. P Narasimhan, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22511/2010

De-tagged.

To be listed along with SLP(C) No. 33994 of
2004 and connected batch.

In Rest of the matters

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master