

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 4593/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in WA No. 522/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR NAGAICH Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file a better affidavit explaining inordinate delay of 395 days in filing the special leave petition. Let the needful be done within four weeks. In the affidavit the deponent shall indicate the period of delay involved in those cases where this Court has issued notice and also in some other cases where the special leave petitions have been dismissed on the ground of delay.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master