

ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 4593/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in WA No. 522/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR NAGAICH

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
the affidavit, to be filed in terms of order dated 28th
March, 2011, is ready and shall be filed during the
course of the day. Let her do so.

List on 15th July, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master