

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3751/2011

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR SCHDEVA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned
counsel for the respondent are present.

Only one matter i.e., SLP(C) No.3751/2011 is listed
for today in the cause list. As per office report there are
two connected matters.

Office to verify the same.

List again on 8.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR