

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13905/2009

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR MEHTA

Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 15380/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 15381/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 30507/2009  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 34940/2010  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 3751/2011  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 3761/2011  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5438/2011  
(With Interim Relief)
- SLP(C) No. 5448/2011  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5451/2011  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5460/2011  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 5463/2011  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 17807/2011  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 19751/2011  
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 31699/2011

Signature Not Verified  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 31700/2011  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.08.14  
16:11:42 IST  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 32442/2013  
(With Office Report)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia ,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmed,Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv.  
Ms. I. Abenla Aier,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that in SLP(C) Nos. 30507/2009, 3751/2011, 5451/2011 and 17807/2011 the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, all these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

In SLP(C) Nos. 3761,5438,5463,31699, 31700/2011 and 32442/2013 the learned counsel has stated that he does not need to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record. Therefore these matters shall also be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

3

Item No.8

In SLP(C)Nos.13905,15380,15381/2009, 34940/2010, 5448,5460 and 19751/2011 service is complete as against the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters numbered above shall also be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG