

LISTING ON 25.02.2015
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13905, 15380, 15381 OF 2009, 30507, 34940 OF 2010, 3751, 3761, 5448, 5451, 5460, 5463, 5438, 17807, 19751, 31699, 31700, 17807, 19751 OF 2011 AND 32442 OF 2013. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of M.P. & Anr. Etc.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Mahesh Kumar Mehta & Etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP No. 13905 of 2009 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.5.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

" Delay condoned
Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also
on the prayer for interim relief."

These matters are tagged alongwith with Civil Appeal No. 9780 of 2010 arising out of SLP (C) No. 10249 of 2009.

Service position of the matters above mentioned is given below :

...2/-

SLP No.	Total RR	V/A	AD/POD	By Dasti	Neither AD Card nor unserved Covers	C/A	Remarks
13905/09	1	-	1	-	-	-	Service Complete, no appearance
15380/09	1	-	1	-	-	-	Service Complete, no appearance
15381/09	1	-	1	-	-	-	Service Complete, no appearance
30507/10	2	1,2	-	-	-	Filed	Service Complete
34940/10	1	-	1	-	-	-	Service Complete, no appearance
3751/11	1	1	-	-	-	Filed	Service Complete
3761/11	3	1	3	2	-	Not Filed	No appearance of R-2 and 3
5448/11	1	-	-	1	-	-	Service Complete, no appearance
5451/11	1	1	-	-	-	Filed	Service Complete
5460/11	1	-	1	-	-	-	Service Complete, no appearance
5463/11	1	1	-	-	-	Not Filed	Service Complete
5438/11	1	1	-	-	-	-	Service Complete
17807/11	1	1	-	-	-	Filed	Service Complete
19751/11	1	-	1	-	-	-	Service Complete, no appearance
31699/11	1	1	-	-	-	Not Filed	Service Complete
31700/11	1	1	-	-	-	Not Filed	Service Complete
32442/11	1	1	-	-	-	Not Filed	Service Complete
17807/11	1	1	-	-	-	Filed	Service Complete
1975/11	1	1	-	-	-	Not Filed	

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 13.08.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“The office report indicates that in SLP(C) Nos. 30507/2009, 3751/2011, 5451/2011 and 17807/2011 the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, all these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

In SLP(C) Nos. 3761,5438,5463,31699, 31700/2011 and 32442/2013 the learned counsel has stated that he does not need to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record. Therefore these matters shall also be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

In SLP(C)Nos.13905,15380,15381/2009, 34940/2010, 5448,5460 and 19751/2011 service is complete as against the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters numbered above shall also be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.”

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2015.

COPY TO: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. R.S. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Narashimhan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC 1